
Rev. 05/23/08 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, Amendment No. 2, made and entered 

into this 29th day of January, 2013, by and between THE SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS 

COUNTY, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as the "Board,” and Renker Eich Parks 

Architects, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the "Project Architect/Engineer,” or the PA/E: 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2012, the Board and the PA/E entered into an 

Agreement (“Agreement”) which provided for the PA/E to furnish architectural and engineering 

services for the design and preparation of contract documents and administrative services for 

the construction of renovations to selected heating, ventilation and air conditioning 

(HVAC), sanitary sewer, lighting, fire alarm, and roofing systems for Seminole High 

School, Project No. 9206, hereinafter referred to as the "Project;” and 

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2012 the Board approved Amendment to 

Agreement with the PA/E to provide additional civil engineering services for the 

replacement of the storm drainage systems at Buildings 27 and 29. 

WHEREAS, it is stipulated in the Agreement that the parties can amend the 

Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, the Board hereby accepts the Superintendent's recommendation to 

change the Scope of the Project by increasing the fee of the PA/E for services to be performed 

pursuant to this Amended Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board and the PA/E agree, for the consideration 

hereinafter set forth, the PA/E shall provide all normal architectural and engineering services for 

the work described herein.  This work shall include all supporting design and administrative 

services necessary to complement the overall design of the Project for the following scope 

items:  to remodel the Administration office to address the safety and security needs of 

the campus. 



-2- 
 

Rev. 05/23/08 

The PA/E shall endeavor to furnish the services of this Amendment in a timely 

manner so the additional work can be completed with the balance of the project, and so the 

work of this Amendment may be bid at the same time as the rest of the project.   

For this work the PA/E shall be paid a total of $18,935, payable in accordance 

with the payment schedule for Basic Services in the original PA/E Agreement. 

All terms and conditions of the original Agreement dated August 14, 2012, except 

as specifically modified herein, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 
Balance of page left intentionally blank 




	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
	WITNESSETH:


